L14000020912

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	·

Office Use Only



300253938413

12/13/13--01003--017 **155.00

Effective Date 214/14

SECRETARY OF STATE

2014 FEB - 5 PM 4:

113-68541

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration : Division of Co			
SUBJECT:	TRK MCKIN Name of Limite	NEY L.L. C	
The enclosed Articles of	of Organization and fee(s) are s	submitted for filing.	
Please return all corresp	condence concerning this matte	er to the following:	
	ARK MCKIN	Ne y Name of Person	
MA	nek McKin	New LLC Firm/Company	
_ <i>573.5</i>	NORTH RI	Address	
SANI	FORD, F1 3.	y/State and Zip Code or future annual report notification)	
Ma	C 2955 @ Yaho E-mail address: (to be used for	or future annual report notification)	
	concerning this matter, please		
MARK M	CKINNEY of Person	at (407) 712- Area Code & Daytime Telep	5826 hone Number
Enclosed is a check f	or the following amount:		
□\$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status &
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center C Tallahassee, FL 32301	ircle



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 16, 2013

MARK MCKINNEY 5735 NORTH RD SANFORD, FL 32771

SUBJECT: MARK MCKINNEY LLC

Ref. Number: W13000068541

We have received your document for MARK MCKINNEY LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tammy Hampton Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 713A00028510



January 13, 2014

MARK MCKINNEY 5735 NORTH RD SANFORD, FL 32771

SUBJECT: MARK MCKINNEY LLC Ref. Number: W13000068541

We have received your document for MARK MCKINNEY LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tammy Hampton Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 714A00000835

Effective Date 21411

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:
MARK NMI MCKINNEY LLC. (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address: Mailing Address:
5735 NORTH RD SANFORD FOI 32771 32771 32771
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:
MARK MCKINNEY Name
Name 5735 NORTH Red Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) SANFORD FL 32771 City Zip
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)
(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2 (CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
MGR	MARK MCKINNEY 5735 NOVETH PD SANFORD, PO 3277
(Use attachment if necessary)	
EV: Effective date, if other than the date.	ate of filing: 242014 (OPTIONAL) specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90
EV: Effective date, if other than the dective date is listed, the date must be filling.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
EV: Effective date, if other than the dective date is listed, the date must be	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
EV: Effective date, if other than the dective date is listed, the date must be filling.) EVI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE. Signature of a filling constitutes an affirmation urily am aware that any false information.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
EV: Effective date, if other than the dective date is listed, the date must be filling.) EVI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE. Signature of a filling constitutes an affirmation up I am aware that any false inficonstitutes a third degree fellows.	member or an authorized representative of a member. 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document of the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. formation submitted in a document to the Department of State

Page 2 of 2

FILED 2014 FEB -5 PM 4: 27